EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:	National Highway Authority				
2.	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure				
3.	Title of Procurement:	PROCUREMENT OF CIVIL WORKS FOR POST FLOOD NATIONAL HIGHWAY REHABILITATION PROJECT (PNHRP) PACKAGE-5: REHABILITATION OF NATIONALHIGHWAYS D.I. KHAN – SARAI GAMBILA – DARABAN (N-55) Lot-1: D.I.Khan – Sarai Gambila Km 932+000 to 1032+000 (20 Km) Lot-2: Sarai Gambila – Peshawar Km 1032+000 to 1228+000 (19 Km)				
4.	Tender Inquiry No.:	2(481)/GM (P&CA)/NHA/17/				
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):	-				
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing:	31 st January, 2017 at 1100 hours local time				
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening:	31 st January, 2017 at 1130 hours local time				
8.	No of Bids Received:	Lot-1: Two (02) Bids were received Lot-2: Three (03) Bids were received				
9.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation:	Criteria of Bid Evaluation is attached at Annex-I				
10.	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:	As below				

	Technical (if applicable)		Financial (if applicable)		Evaluated Cost Rs)		Rule/Regulation/SBD*/ Policy/ Basis for
Name of Bidder	Lot-1	Lot-2	Lot-1	Lot-2	Lot-1	Lot-2	Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.
M/s Hakas (Pvt) Ltd- AKK Construction Company Joint Venture (Hakas-AKK JV)	Dis- qualified	Dis- qualified	-	_	-	-	The bidder failed to meet the requirement of construction experience in key activities and discrepancy in audited accounts for Lot-1 while in Lot-2 the bidder was disqualified because of discrepancy in audited accounts.
M/s Nauman Construction Company – IKAN Engineering Services (Pvt) Ltd- M/s Highrise (Pvt) Ltd Joint Venture (NCC-IKAN-HRPL JV)	Qualified	Qualified	Price Bid opened	Price Bid opened	660,148,626	583,558,605	1 st in both Lots
M/s Karcon (Pvt) Ltd- Abdul Hakim Khan & Sons (Pvt) Ltd Joint Venture (Karcon- Abdul Hakim Khan & Sons JV)	-	Dis- qualified	-	Price Bid not opened	-	-	The bidder failed to meet the requirement of construction experience in key activities

Lowest Evaluated Bidder:

M/s Nauman Construction Company – IKAN Engineering Services (Pvt) Ltd- Highrise (Pvt) Ltd Joint Venture (NCC-IKAN-HRPL JV) in Lot-1.

M/s Nauman Construction Company – IKAN Engineering Services (Pvt) Ltd- Highrise (Pvt) Ltd Joint Venture (NCC-IKAN-HRPL JV)

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share: The project is being financed by Asian Development Bank (ADB); therefore the procurement was carried out in line with ADB's procurement guidelines. The bidding was done on Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure.

Signature:

General Tager (P&CA)
Nation Saway Authority

Islamabad

Official Stamp:

*Standard Bidding Documents (SBD).